EN0C-0741 0599R2-MA
XLS-278 and XLS-270
Manual Pull Stations
SPECIFICATION DATA
DESCRIPTION
The XLS-270 and XLS-278 series Manual Pull Stations are
part of Honeywell's Signature Series system. The XLS-270
Fire Alarm Manual Pull Stations feature a "teardrop" shape.

Application:
The operating characteristics of the fire alarm stations are
determined by their sub-type code or "Personality Code".
NORMALLY-OPEN, ALARM-LATCHING (Personality code 1)
is assigned by the factory; no user configuration is required.
The device is configured for Class B IDC operation. The
ALARM signal is sent to the loop controller when the station's
pull lever is operated. The alarm condition is latched the
station.
Testing and Maintenance:
To test (or reset) the station, simply open the station using a
special tool and operate the exposed switch.
The station's automatic self-diagnosis identifies when it is
defective and causes a trouble message. The user-friendly
maintenance program shows the current state of each
Signature series device and other pertinent messages.
Single devices may be deactivated temporarily, from the
control panel. Availability of maintenance features is
dependent on the fire alarm system used.
Scheduled maintenance should be planned according to
local codes.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
XLS-270 AND XLS-278 MANUAL PULL STATIONS
3 EN0C-0741 0599R2-MA
SPECIFICATIONS
Models:
XLS-270: One stage fire alarm station; English markings
XLS-270P: Two stage (pre-signal) fire alarm station;
English markings
XLS-278: Double action, one stage fire alarm station;
English markings
Addressing Requirements:
XLS-270/270F/270B: 1 module address
XLS-270P/270PB: 2 module addresses
XLS-278: 1 module address
Operating Current:
XLS-270/270F/270B:
Standby: 250µA
Activated: 400µA
XLS-270P/270PB:
Standby: 396µA
Activated: 680µA
XLS-278:
Standby: 250µA
Activated: 400µA
Construction and Finish:
XLS-270xx:
Die-cast zinc; red epoxy with aluminum markings
XLS-278:
Lexan, red with white markings
Type Code:
Factory set
Operating Voltage:
15.2  to 19.95V dc (19V dc nominal)
Environmental Limits:
Temperature: 32° to 120°F (0° to 49°C)
Humidity: 0 to 93% rh
LED Operation:
On-board green LED: Flashes when polled
On-board red LED: Flashes when in alarm/ active
Both LEDs: on steady when in alarm (stand-alone)
Compatibility:
Use with Signature Loop Controller
Accessories:
276-GLR: 20 glass rods; for XLS-278 only
27193-11: Single Gang Surface mounting box
for XLS-270xx models only
276B-RSB: Surface mounting box, red for XLS-278 only
Figure 1: XLS-270L
Figure 2: XLS-278
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
XLS-270 AND XLS-278 MANUAL PULL STATIONS
Comfort from Experience
Home and Building Control Home & Building Control European Centre of Excellence
Honeywell Inc. Honeywell GmbH Fire Solutions
Honeywell Plaza Honeywellstrasse Lovelace Road, Southern Industrial Area
P.O. Box 524 63477 Maintal 1 Bracknell, Berkshire,  RG12 8WD
Minneapolis MN 55408-0524 Germany United Kingdom
EN0C-0741 0599R2-MA 4
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Free Manuals Download Website
h�p://myh66.com
h�p://usermanuals.us
h�p://www.somanuals.com
h�p://www.4manuals.cc
h�p://www.manual-lib.com
h�p://www.404manual.com
h�p://www.luxmanual.com
h�p://aubethermostatmanual.com
Golf course search by state
h�p://golfingnear.com
Email search by domain
h�p://emailbydomain.com
Auto manuals search
h�p://auto.somanuals.com
TV manuals search
h�p://tv.somanuals.com